Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.05.2026)	 1
RM1A, RM1B
•	Zero switching (RM1A) or instant-on
	 switching (RM1B) AC Solid State Relay
•	Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
•	LED indication
•	Built-in varistor
•	Clip-on IP 20 protection cover

Control voltage
Rated operational current
Ordering Key RM 1 A 23 D 25
Rated opera-	 Blocking 	 Control 	 Rated operational current with suitable heatsink
tional voltage,	 voltage	 voltage	 25A	 50A	 75A	 100A
Switching mode
230VACrms,	   650Vp	 3 - 32VDC	 RM1A23D25	 RM1A23D50	 RM1A23D75	 RM1A23D100
ZC		  20 to 280VAC	 RM1A23A25	 RM1A23A50	 RM1A23A75	 RM1A23A100
		  22 to 48VDC
400VACrms,	   800Vp	 4 - 32VDC	 RM1A40D25	 RM1A40D50	 RM1A40D75	 RM1A40D100
ZC		  20 to 280VAC	 RM1A40A25	 RM1A40A50	 RM1A40A75	 RM1A40A100
		  22 to 48VDC
480VACrms,	 1200Vp	 4 - 32VDC	 RM1A48D25	 RM1A48D50	 RM1A48D75	 RM1A48D100
ZC		  20 to 280 VAC	 RM1A48A25	 RM1A48A50	 RM1A48A75	 RM1A48A100
		  22 to 48VDC
600VACrms,	 1400Vp	 4 - 32VDC	 RM1A60D25	 RM1A60D50	 RM1A60D75	 RM1A60D100
ZC		  20 to 280VAC	 RM1A60A25	 RM1A60A50	 RM1A60A75	 RM1A60A100
		  22 to 48VDC
Selection Guide
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.05.2026)
RM1A, RM1B
Input Specifications
			   RM1...D..	 RM1...A..
Control voltage range
	 RM1A23... 		  3 - 32VDC	 20 - 280VAC, 22 - 48VDC
	 RM1A40... RM1A48... RM1A60...	 4 - 32VDC	 20 - 280VAC, 22 - 48VDC
	 RM1B...		  4 - 32VDC	 20 - 280VAC, 22 - 48VDC
Pick-up voltage @ Ta = 25˚C
	 RM1A23... 		  2.5VDC	 18VAC/DC
	 RM1A40... RM1A48... RM1A60...	 3.5VDC	 18VAC/DC
	 RM1B ...		  3.5VDC	 18VAC/DC
Reverse voltage		  32VDC	 -
Drop out voltage		  1.2VDC	 6VAC/DC
Input current @ max input voltage
	 RM1A		  ≤12 mA	 ≤ 20mA
	 RM1B		  ≤15 mA	 ≤ 20mA
Response time pick-up
	 RM1A		  ≤1/2 cycle	 ≤ 12ms
	 RM1B		  ≤0.1ms	 ≤ 12ms
Response time drop-out
	 RM1A		  ≤1/2 cycle	 ≤ 40ms
	 RM1B		  ≤1/2 cycle	 ≤ 40ms
General Specifications
	 RM1.23...	 RM1.40...	 RM1.48...	 RM1.60...

Heatsink Selector Tool:
Ordering Key RHS..
2. Thermal resistance case to heatsink valves are applicable upon application of a fine layer of silicon based thermal paste HTS02S from Electrolube between
SSR and heatsink.
	Junction to ambient thermal resistance, Rth j-a 	< 20.0 	 °C/W
	Junction to case thermal resistance, Rth j-c	 < 0.30	 °C/W
	Case to heatsink thermal resistance, Rth c-s
2	 < 0.10	 °C/W
	Maximum allowable heatsink temperature	 100	 °C
	Maximum allowable junction temperature	 125	 °C
RM..100
TA
Ambient temp. [°C]
Thermal resistance
[°C/W]
Load
current [A]
100.0 0.54 0.45 0.36 0.27 0.18 0.09
90.0 0.68 0.58 0.47 0.37 0.27 0.17
80.0 0.86 0.74 0.62 0.50 0.38 0.26
70.0 1.08 0.94 0.80 0.66 0.52 0.38
60.0 1.37 1.20 1.03 0.85 0.68 0.51
50.0 1.70 1.49 1.28 1.06 0.85 0.64
40.0 2.21 1.93 1.66 1.38 1.10 0.83
30.0 3.06 2.68 2.30 1.91 1.53 1.15
20.0 4.78 4.18 3.59 2.99 2.39 1.79
10.0 9.98 8.73 7.49 6.24 4.99 3.74
20 30 40 50 60 70
Thermal Specifications
			   RM1...25	 RM1...50	 RM1.60.50	 RM1...75	 RM1...100
Operating temperature range	 -20° to 70°C	 -20° to 70°C	 -20° to 70°C	 -20° to 70°C	 -20° to 70°C
Storage temperature range	 -40° to 100°C	 -40° to 100°C	 -40° to 100°C	 -40° to 100°C	 -40° to 100°C
Junction temperature	 ≤ 125°C	 ≤ 125°C	 ≤ 125°C	 ≤ 125°C	 ≤ 125°C
Rth junction to case	 ≤ 0.80°C/W	 ≤ 0.50°C/W	 ≤ 0.72°C/W	 ≤ 0.35°C/W	 ≤ 0.30°C/W
Rth junction to ambient	 ≤ 20.0°C/W	 ≤ 20.0°C/W	 ≤ 20.0°C/W	 ≤ 20.0°C/W	 ≤ 20.0°C/W
8	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.05.2026)
RM1A, RM1B
Short Circuit Protection